LEGAL NOTICE

The Plaistow Planning Board will hold Public Hearing on Wednesday, November 16, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. the Location is 145 Main Street, Second Floor, Plaistow, NH to consider the following:

Continued from October 19, 2022

PB 22-19: The completeness of an application from D&P Swimming Pool for an amended site plan. The amended site plan is proposes an additional 3,600 SF storage building and +/-540 SF of pavement with related drainage. The property is located at 9 Garden Rd, Tax Map 25, Lot 25 in the C1 zoning district. The property owner of record is DAP Realty, LLC. If the application is found to be complete the Planning Board may move directly to public hearing on the application.

Continued from October 19, 2022

PB 22-20: The completeness of an application from Blinn's Family Realty, LLC for an amended site plan. The amended site plan is proposes to replace the stormwater basin with a subsurface stormwater chamber and for +/- 4,920 SF of pavement for parking and storage. The property is located at 38 Westville Rd, Tax Map 27, Lot 49 in the C1 zoning district. The applicant is the property owner of record. If the application is found to be complete the Planning Board may move directly to public hearing on the application.

PB 22-21: The completeness of an application from Kevin S. Joyce, for an amended site plan. The amended site plan proposes a new use of a Barber Shop and Barber Academy for the property located at 216 Main St, Tax Map 30, Lot 23 in the MDR Zoning District. The applicant is the property owner of record. If the application is found to be complete the Planning Board may move directly to public hearing on the application.

You are being notified of this public hearing because you are noted to be an abutter to the subject property or other interested party in one (or more) of the application(s) noted above. If you are the contact for an HOA/COA please distribute this information to your members.

This public hearing will be in person at the Plaistow Town Hall. Plans and other materials related to the above noted public hearings will be available on the Planning Board's page of the Town's website at www.plaistow.com no later than Monday, November 14, 2022

The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations.

Please call (603) 382-5200 X202, during regular business if you have questions regarding accessibility in attending this meeting.